### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6221156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RIKKE HØGSTRUP MØLGAARD	06/02/2020
SØREN HANSEN HINGE	07/02/2020
SØREN HOLM	03/10/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEGO A/S
Street Address:	AASTVEJ 1
City:	BILLUND
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-7190

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16637222

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)793-7012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122972417

Email: patents@daypitney.com **Correspondent Name:** RYAN S. OSTERWEIL Address Line 1: DAY PITNEY LLP Address Line 2: 605 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502388.121940
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN S. OSTERWEIL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan S. Osterweil/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=502388 121940 Assignment#page1.tif source=502388\_121940\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053326 FRAME: 0082** 506174418

 $source = 502388\_121940\_Assignment \# page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 053326 FRAME: 0083

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.     A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record.	ing Branch.		
Title of Invention A SHELVING SYSTEM	Attorney Docket No. 502388.121940		
	Client Reference No. P2363US00		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2018/072225  filed on 16 August 2018			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION			
Assignee(s): LEGO A/S Aastvej 1 Billund, Denmark DK-7190  I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficient edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any patents and the side of the control of the same of the	ncy whereof is hereby acknowl- and interest in and to said ast infringement of said letters		
patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-in- part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, dairins, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and if further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect little in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain; and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof; this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Upon being duly cauficned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:  Inventor: Søren HOLM O Date:	<u> 5. (.)</u>		
Signature: 2			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a Use an additional form for each additional Inventor.	accempany this form.		

PATENT REEL: 053326 FRAME: 0084

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of	ac	ing Branch. Attorney Dockel No. 502388.121940	
Invention	A SHELVING SYSTEM	Client Reference No. P2363US00	
As the bel	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This decis			
ls directed	18:	TT/FP2018/072225	
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT		
	filed on 16 August 2018		
I believe th I hereby a	-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable unde applicamment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	plication. r 18 U.S.C. 1991	
DOWNERSON	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION		
Assignes	<sup>(s):</sup> LEGO A/S		
	Aastvej 1		
	Billund, Denmark		
1	DK-7190		
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in seld patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein seld Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in the aams; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby easign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, tilla, and interest in and to said extent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past intringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to fits said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation—inped thereof in any fiveign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assigner had this Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees and nothing assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-for-time present to me in order to perfect litle in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, or encumbrance has been or wife the made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its required, be provided promptly with all perferent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly securite and deliver to Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall con			
statements fine, impris		***************************************	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 053326 FRAME: 0085** 

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.     A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record	ing Branch.	
A SHELVING SYSTEM	Attorney Docker No. 502388.121940	
A SHELVING SISILIVI	Cident Reference No. P2363US00	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration ( ) The attached spotication, or		
is directed to:  United States application or PCT international application number P	CT/EP2018/072225	
Med on 16 August 2018	***************************************	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I helieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the aj I hereby acknowledges that any willful false atstement made in this declaration is punishable unde by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	opiloation. r 18 U.S.C. 1001	
Assignment of Rights in Patent Application		
(Veationeda): FEGO V/S	· ·	
Aastvoj 1	***************************************	
Billund, Denmark	· ·	
DK-7190		
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said potent application to the above identified Assignes(s), and wherein asid Assignes(s) is desirous af acquiring the entire right, site and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, lifts, and interest in and to said patent applications, unlocated Assignes(s), together with all datens for damages and profits by reason of any past intringement of said testers patent applications, unlocated Assignes(s), together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, un continuation-inpart hereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, dates, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignes(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which a patent listuing from seld patent application may be granted, and any releases; renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully as its assessment and astern application are provided by Assignment in favor of Assignment and sale not been made; and if wither agree to associate all necessary and institute documents, including assignments in favor of Assignments), or its designees as Assignment, aste, agreement, or encursivence has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and aster, and if wither covernant that Assignment and ascentiate to perfect life in asid patent application; and I further covernant that no assignment, aste, agreement, or encursivence has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and aster, and i further covernant that Assignment, under the same in any proceeding or litigation related to apply to add it with a same in any proceeding or litigation related the related to apply to, obtain, maintain, and enforce said to me and it will isseli		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:    Rikke Høgstrup MØLGAARD   Date: 6/2	<u>- 200</u>	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/ANA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, thus Use on edditional form for each additional inventor.	t accompany this form.	

**RECORDED: 07/28/2020** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 053326 FRAME: 0086